
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 

Faculty 

Inst.AcademicStaff 

OtherAcademicStaff 

UniversityStaff 

LimitedAppointment 

GraduateAssistants 

GrandTotal 1,188.5 

32.0 

50.0 

258.4 

346.2 

157.4 

344.4 

1,182.6 

35.1 

43.7 

272.1 

328.4 

159.1 

344.2 

1,173.4 

32.7 

50.0 

290.6 

293.0 

156.1 

351.0 

1,213.1 

38.5 

49.8 

305.7 

297.9 

157.8 

363.5 

1,329.3 

42.6 

47.5 

343.1 

307.2 

205.4 

383.7 

1,321.9 

42.8 

40.9 

346.7 

302.7 

204.2 

384.5 

1,254.7 

39.0 

37.1 

345.1 

276.6 

185.0 

372.0 

1,220.6 

36.3 

35.3 

345.9 

266.9 

182.9 

353.3 

1,200.1 

36.5 

37.9 

351.6 

250.4 

173.5 

350.2 

1,244.5 

36.5 

36.6 

383.1 

246.3 

176.6 

365.4 

UniversityofWisconsin-Whitewater 
FacultyandStaff 

FallSemester,OctoberPayroll 

byFull-timeEquivalency(FTE) 

*InFall2018,UW-RockCountybeganoperatingasabranchcampusofUW-Whitewaterunderthenew nameofUniversityofWisconsin-
WhitewateratRockCounty.FTEofemployeesreflectthisbranchcampusadditionbeginningin2018. 

Note:FTEisunduplicated.EmployeesatboththeWhitewaterandRockCountycampusesareincluded.Full‐TimeEquivalent(FTE)isametric 
thatcountsthenumberoffull‐timeandpart‐timeemployeestogether,buteachemployeeiscountedasaspecificfractionofafull‐time 
individual.Forexample,FTEcountseachemployeeasthefractionequaltotheirweeklyscheduledworkhoursdividedbyastandard40‐hour 
workweek.  Limitedterm employees(LTEs),employeesintraining,andundergraduatestudenthelpareexcluded.Additionaldefinitionsare 

availableintheIRPGlossaryathttp://www.uww.edu/irp 

InstitutionalResearch,AssessmentandPlanning,UW-Whitewater4/2024 


