University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Faculty and Staff Fall Semester, October Payroll

by Full-time Equivalency (FTE)

	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
Faculty	365.4	350.2	353.3	372.0	384.5	383.7	363.5	351.0	344.2	344.4
Inst. Academic Staff	176.6	173.5	182.9	185.0	204.2	205.4	157.8	156.1	159.1	157.4
Other Academic Staff	246.3	250.4	266.9	276.6	302.7	307.2	297.9	293.0	328.4	346.2
University Staff	383.1	351.6	345.9	345.1	346.7	343.1	305.7	290.6	272.1	258.4
Limited Appointment	36.6	37.9	35.3	37.1	40.9	47.5	49.8	50.0	43.7	50.0
Graduate Assistants	36.5	36.5	36.3	39.0	42.8	42.6	38.5	32.7	35.1	32.0
Grand Total	1,244.5	1,200.1	1,220.6	1,254.7	1,321.9	1,329.3	1,213.1	1,173.4	1,182.6	1,188.5

Note: FTE is unduplicated. Employees at both the Whitewater and Rock County campuses are included. Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) is a metric that counts the number of full-time and part-time employees together, but each employee is counted as a specific fraction of a full-time individual. For example, FTE counts each employee as the fraction equal to their weekly scheduled work hours divided by a standard 40-hour workweek. Limited term employees (LTEs), employees in training, and undergraduate student help are excluded. Additional definitions are available in the IRP Glossary at http://www.uww.edu/irp

Institutional Research, Assessment and Planning, UW-Whitewater 4/2024

^{*} In Fall 2018, UW-Rock County began operating as a branch campus of UW-Whitewater under the new name of University of Wisconsin-Whitewater at Rock County. FTE of employees reflect this branch campus addition beginning in 2018.